
 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
6 & Under​

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​           Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

Harley Delaney June 2023 1:57.42 50 Free    

   100 Free    

   50 Back    

   50 Breast    

   50 Fly    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
8 & Under​

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

Hayden Karasiewicz Apr 2022 37.25 50 Free 40.07  July 2025 Alex Rice 

Hayden Karasiewicz Apr 2022 1:21.00 100 Free 1:39.23 June 2023 Nicholas Richard 

Hayden Karasiewicz Apr 2022 2:54.00 200 Free 3:35.67 June 2023 Nicholas Richard 

Brynn Shumate June 2023 46.11 50 Back 51.30 June 2023 Adam Helms 

Hayden Karasiewicz Apr 2022 1:40.48 100 Back 1:53.28 July 2025 Conor Riley 

Anneliese Suchy May 2025 4:12.61 200 Back    

Anaya Gray June 2024 57.78 50 Breast 1:07.93 June 2023 Adam Helms 

Hayden Karasiewicz July 2022 1:57.26 100 Breast 2:18.77 May 2021 Josh Cohen 

Maddie Grimard June 2025 5:02.17     

Hayden Karasiewicz Apr 2022 40.98 50 Fly 51.94 June 2023 Adam Helms 

   100 Fly    

Hayden Karasiewicz May 2022 3:35.61 200 IM 4:19.48  June 2023 Adam Helms 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
9-10 

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

Alyna Cox Aug 2025 31.31 50 Free 32.92 Aug 2022 Bentley Bartels 

Alyna Cox July 2025 1:10.42 100 Free 1:13.33 July 2022 Bentley Bartels 

Hayden Karasiewicz July 2024 2:41.77 200 Free 2:45.30 April 2025 Nicholas Richard 

Hayden Karasiewicz July 2024 5:43.69 400 Free 5:43.69 May 2025 Nicholas Richard 

Alyna Cox Aug 2025 35.01 50 Back 38.37 Aug 2022 Bentley Bartels 

Alyna Cox July 2025 1:19.31 100 Back 1:24.25 Aug 2022 Bentley Bartels 

Hayden Karasiewicz May 2024 3:09.98 200 Back 3:02.88 June 2022 Bentley Bartels 

Emma Henchcliffe July 2025 44.51 50 Breast 47.57 June 2022 Bentley Bartels 

Emma Henchcliffe Aug 2025 1:38.98 100 Breast 1:43.01 April 2025 Nicholas Richard 

Hayden Karasiewicz July 2024 3:42.81 200 Breast 3:49.28 May 2025 Nicholas Richard 

Alyna Cox July 2025 34.87 50 Fly 35.78 Aug 2022 Bentley Bartels 

Hayden Karasiewicz  May 2024 1:20.79 100 Fly 1:23.99 Aug 2022 Bentley Bartels 

   200 Fly 3:50.43 June 2025 Jonah Mandell 

Emma Henchcliffe Aug 2025 3:02.76 200 IM 3:03.03 Aug 2022 Bentley Bartels 

Alyna Cox July 2025 6:49.70 400 IM 6:49.54 May 2025 Nicholas Richard 

A Cox, B Titus,  
A Gannett, E Henchcliffe 

July 2025 2:21.60 200 Free 
Relay 

   

E Parce, E Henchcliffe,  
A Cox, B Titus 

Aug 2025 2:39.51 200 Medley 
Relay 

2:49.26 Aug 2024 L Broyles,  
J Romanczyk,  

M Hawkins, J Hartman 

 
​ ​  



 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
11-12 

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

Caidyn Lionel Aug 2024 29.91 50 Free 30.01 Aug 2024 Bentley Bartels 

Caidyn Lionel Aug 2024 1:05.45 100 Free 1:08.42 Aug 2024 Bentley Bartels 

Maggie Williams Aug 2023 2:26.32 200 Free 2:31.56 July 2021 Cole Lewis 

Maggie Williams Aug 2023 5:04.84 400 Free 5:21.85 July 2021 Cole Lewis 

Maggie Williams June 2023 10:51.32 800 Free    

Caidyn Lionel Aug 2024 33.49 50 Back 36.08 Aug 2024 Bentley Bartels 

Caidyn Lionel Aug 2024 1:13.01 100 Back 1:18.83 May 2024 Bryce Wittig 

Caidyn Lionel Aug 2024 2:42.17 200 Back 2:53.13 July 2021 Cole Lewis 

Raegan Bisnett Aug 2024 42.62 50 Breast 39.46 Aug 2024 Aidan Smith 

Maggie Williams June 2023 1:33.31 100 Breast 1:30.90 July 2024 Bentley Bartels 

Raegan Bisnett Aug 2024 3:21.04 200 Breast 3:23.46 May 2024 Aidan Smith 

Caidyn Lionel Aug 2024 33.22 50 Fly 34.24 Aug 2024 Bentley Bartels 

Hayden Karasiewicz Aug 2025 1:14.41 100 Fly 1:19.25 Aug 2024 Bentley Bartels 

Hayden Karasiewicz Aug 2025 2:54.90 200 Fly    

Maggie Williams July 2023 2:52.86 200 IM 2:57.70 June 2024 Bentley Bartels 

Caidyn Lionel June 2024 6:25.79 400 IM 6:19.68 June 2024 Bentley Bartels 

C Lionel, K Brooks,  
H Karasiewicz,  

R Bisnett 

Aug 2024 4:36.97 400 Free 
Relay 

4:51.36 Aug 2024 B Bartels, A Smith,  
B Wittig, B Pitts 

C Lionel, R Bisnett,  
K Brooks,  

H Karasiewicz 

Aug 2024 5:24.86 400 
Medley 
Relay 

5:19.90 Aug 2024 B Wittig, A Smith,  
B Pitts, B Bartels 

 



 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
13-14 

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

Mabel Zegowitz May 2022 28.69 50 Free 27.33 June 2023 Ryan Meledick 

Mabel Zegowitz Aug 2022 1:01.41 100 Free 59.16 April 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Mabel Zegowitz Aug 2022 2:17.65 200 Free 2:07.55 May 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Mabel Zegowitz June 2022 4:50.98 400 Free 4:28.26 May 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Mabel Zegowitz June 2022 10:18.28 800 Free 9:31.99 April 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Maggie Williams July 2025 19:36.68 1500 Free 17:53.19 May 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Abby Broyles Apr 2024 34.45 50 Back 32.75 July 2025 Bentley Bartels 

Abby Broyles June 2025 1:13.02 100 Back 1:07.35 June 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Abby Broyles June 2025 2:37.52 200 Back 2:27.13 June 2025 Cooper Lewis 

AJ Shumate July 2025 39.76 50 Breast 35.25 Aug 2023 Jaytee Brown 

Abby Broyles July 2024 1:26.62 100 Breast 1:20.94 Aug 2023 Jaytee Brown 

Abby Broyles June 2024 3:13.57 200 Breast 2:58.40 May 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Mabel Zegowitz July 2022 31.01 50 Fly 29.06 July 2025 Bentley Bartels 

Mabel Zegowitz Aug 2022 1:07.82 100 Fly 1:05.78 May 2023 Ryan Meledick 

Mabel Zegowitz Apr 2022 2:44.78 200 Fly 2:34.62 May 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Mabel Zegowitz Apr 2022 2:37.99 200 IM 2:29.36 April 2025 Cooper Lewis 

Mabel Zegowitz Apr 2022 5:45.37 400 IM 5:21.28 May 2025 Cooper Lewis 

M Williams, L Higgins,  
A Shumate, A Broyles 

Aug 2024 4:32.43 400 Free 
Relay 

   

M Williams, E Davis,  
A Shumate, A Broyles 

Aug 2024 5:13.82 400 Medley 
Relay 

4:41.22 Aug 2025 B Bartels, A Smith,  
D Boykin, L Smith 

 



 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
15-16 

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

Mabel Zegowitz  July 2024 27.28 50 Free 25.50 July 2024 Jaytee Brown 

Mabel Zegowitz  Aug 2023 59.59 100 Free 57.74 Aug 2024 Tim Williams 

Mabel Zegowitz  Aug 2024 2:11.94 200 Free 2:05.60 May 2023 Tim Williams 

Mabel Zegowitz  Aug 2024 4:43.70 400 Free 4:27.67 June 2023 Tim Williams 

Mabel Zegowitz  June 2023 9:58.69 800 Free 9:13.57 July 2025 Cole Lewis 

   1500 Free 17:39.84 Aug 2025 Cole Lewis 

Mabel Zegowitz  July 2024 32.83 50 Back 28.88 Aug 2024 Braiden Severin 

Abby Broyles July 2025 1:12.41 100 Back 1:04.37 Aug 2024 Braiden Severin 

Lottie Higgins June 2025 2:43.89 200 Back 2:20.88 June 2025 Cole Lewis 

Abby Broyles July 2025 38.18 50 Breast 33.15 April 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz May 2023 1:27.62 100 Breast 1:16.00 Aug 2024 Jaytee Brown 

Madison Harris July 2023 3:29.72 200 Breast 2:52.82 April 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz Aug 2024 28.89 50 Fly 28.38 July 2024 Braiden Severin 

Mabel Zegowitz  Aug 2023 1:06.13 100 Fly 1:03.50 May 2024 Jordan Smith 

Mabel Zegowitz  Apr 2023 2:37.81 200 Fly 2:34.13 May 2025 Cole Lewis 

Mabel Zegowitz  May 2023 2:37.04 200 IM 2:25.12 May 2023 Tim Williams 

Mabel Zegowitz  May 2023 5:36.54 400 IM 5:10.91 June 2024 Tim Williams 

 
 
 
 



 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
17&O 

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

Mabel Zegowitz July 2025 27.49 50 Free 24.36 Aug 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz July 2025 59.35 100 Free 52.54 July 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz July 2025 2:09.73 200 Free 1:55.04 July 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz Aug 2025 4:39.28 400 Free 4:11.19 July 2025 John McGaughan 

   800 Free 8:52.95 May 2025 John McGaughan 

   1500 Free 17:02.44 May 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz July 2025 33.98 50 Back 27.90 July 2025 Braiden Severin 

Ruby Zegowitz May 2021 1:18.60 100 Back 1:01.93 Aug 2025 Braiden Severin 

Ava Strong June 2024 2:49.73 200 Back 2:18.33 June 2025 John McGaughan 

Emma Sheppard April 2025 39.40 50 Breast 31.88 Aug 2024 Kyle Smith 

Emma Sheppard April 2025 1:30.70 100 Breast 1:11.23 June 2025 Kyle Smith 

Emma Sheppard May 2024 3:35.24 200 Breast 2:41.97 Aug 2024 Kyle Smith 

Mabel Zegowitz July 2025 28.95 50 Fly 25.62 July 2025 John McGaughan 

Emma Sheppard July 2024 1:15.36 100 Fly 58.14 Aug 2025 John McGaughan 

   200 Fly 2:20.05 April 2025 John McGaughan 

Emma Sheppard May 2024 2:54.85 200 IM 2:15.92 Aug 2025 John McGaughan 

   400 IM 5:06.85 May 2025 John McGaughan 

 



 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
OPEN 

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

Mabel Zegowitz  July 2024 27.28 50 Free 24.36 Aug 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz July 2025 59.35 100 Free 52.54 July 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz July 2025 2:09.73 200 Free 1:55.04 July 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz Aug 2025 4:39.28 400 Free 4:11.19 July 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz  June 2023 9:58.69 800 Free 8:52.95 May 2025 John McGaughan 

   1500 Free 17:02.44 May 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz  July 2024 32.83 50 Back 27.90 July 2025 Braiden Severin 

Abby Broyles July 2025 1:12.41 100 Back 1:01.93 Aug 2025 Braiden Severin 

Abby Broyles June 2025 2:37.52 200 Back 2:18.33 June 2025 John McGaughan 

Abby Broyles July 2025 38.18 50 Breast 31.88 Aug 2024 Kyle Smith 

Abby Broyles July 2024 1:26.62 100 Breast 1:11.23 June 2025 Kyle Smith 

Abby Broyles June 2024 3:13.57 200 Breast 2:41.97 Aug 2024 Kyle Smith 

Mabel Zegowitz Aug 2024 28.89 50 Fly 25.62 July 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz  Aug 2023 1:06.13 100 Fly 58.14 Aug 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz  Apr 2023 2:37.81 200 Fly 2:20.05 April 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz  May 2023 2:37.04 200 IM 2:15.92 Aug 2025 John McGaughan 

Mabel Zegowitz  May 2023 5:36.54 400 IM 5:06.85 May 2025 John McGaughan 

 
 



 
Bayside Aquatics  

Team Records (LCM) 
OPEN RELAYS 

Girls​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Boys 

Name Date Time  Time Date Name 

E Davis, C Smith,  
E Sheppard, C O’Keefe 

May 2025 1:57.69 200 Free 
Relay 

1:44.59 May 2025 L Vars, T Williams,  
B Severin, J McGaughan 

E Davis, C Smith,  
E Sheppard, C O’Keefe 

May 2025 4:28.18 400 Free 
Relay 

3:43.56 July 2025 T Williams, R Meledick,  
B Severin, J McGaughan 

   800 Free 
Relay 

8:19.90  May 2025 C Lewis, T Williams,  
C Lewis, J McGaughan 

   200 Medley 
Relay 

1:54.59 May 2025 B Severin, L Vars, 
J McGaughan, T Williams 

   400 Medley 
Relay 

4:11.98 May 2025 B Severin, K Smith,  
J McGaughan, T Williams 

 


